CH \$740.00 3479

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC		08/24/2017	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BACHARACH, INC.		
Street Address:	621 HUNT VALLEY CIRCLE		
City:	NEW KENSINGTON		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15068		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	347909	DRAFT-RITE
Registration Number:	552975	TRUE-SPOT
Registration Number:	551209	FLORITE
Registration Number:	663124	GAS-POINTER
Registration Number:	678060	MONOXOR
Registration Number:	782391	SNIFFER
Registration Number:	930489	FYRITE
Registration Number:	1039158	TLV SNIFFER
Registration Number:	1081591	TEMPOINT
Registration Number:	1335241	FYRITE
Registration Number:	1526682	FLORET
Registration Number:	1672413	BACHARACH
Registration Number:	1600597	TEMPOINT
Registration Number:	1667152	NONOXOR
Registration Number:	1660313	OXOR
Registration Number:	1831938	LEAKATOR
Registration Number:	2154278	PCA
Registration Number:	2201189	SNIFIT
Registration Number:	2884527	HI FLOW
		TRADEMARK

900418849 REEL: 006138 FRAME: 0805

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2548288	THE INFORMANT
Registration Number:	3709891	B-SMART
Registration Number:	3709892	B-SMART
Registration Number:	3622654	FYRITE INSIGHT
Registration Number:	2968338	TRU POINTE
Registration Number:	3211192	FLUOROMIZER
Registration Number:	3993267	COMFORT CHEK
Registration Number:	4237246	DRAFTRITE
Registration Number:	4471630	FYRITE INTECH
Registration Number:	4918738	TUNE-RITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37635-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Project Viking - Trademark Release (Twin Brook Payoff)_(48643159_1)#page1.tif source=Project Viking - Trademark Release (Twin Brook Payoff)_(48643159_1)#page2.tif source=Project Viking - Trademark Release (Twin Brook Payoff)_(48643159_1)#page3.tif source=Project Viking - Trademark Release (Twin Brook Payoff)_(48643159_1)#page4.tif source=Project Viking - Trademark Release (Twin Brook Payoff)_(48643159_1)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of August 24, 2017 (this "Release") is made by Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC, acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 4, 2016 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and between Bacharach, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of April 4, 2016 (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") among the Grantor, the other parties thereto and the Agent and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2016 at reel 5765, frame 0731, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the reassignment to the Grantor of any and all right, title and interest that the Agent and the Lenders may have in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate, release and discharge the Trademark Security Agreement, (b) terminate, release and discharge any liens and security interests created under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, including, without limitation, with respect to any Trademark Collateral, including those trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, (c) terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, (d) terminate, release and discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral, and (e) reassign to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in as to any of the Trademark Collateral, including those trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

GOVERNING LAW. This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule.

NAI-1502957189v2

All capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

NAI-1502957189v2

Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: Drew Guyette

Title: Chief Credit Officer

SCHEDULE 1

BACHARACH	Name of	Country	Application	Application	Registration	Registration
BACHARACH						
BACHARACH Brazil 817643268 1/21/1993 817043268 11/14/1995 BACHARACH Benselux 787205 10/13/1992 522166 10/13/1992 BACHARACH Canada 717077-00 11/20/1992 TMA428382 617/1994 BACHARACH (in China P.R. 9978059 9/19/2011 9978059 11/21/2012 Engish) BACHARACH (in China P.R. 14462426 Unknown 14462426 Unknown Chinese characters) BACHARACH Switzerland 07580/1992 13/21/1992 P-404129 8/17/1993 BACHARACH Colombia 372538 12/16/1992 7/3012 12/30/1994 BACHARACH Colombia 372538 12/16/1992 7/3012 12/30/1994 BACHARACH Germany B96804 10/13/1992 VR199507411 11/3/1995 BACHARACH Denmark VA19920723 10/12/1992 VR199507411 11/3/1995 BACHARACH Denmark VA19920723 10/21/1992 VR199507411 11/3/1995 BACHARACH France 923188 427/1988 1463415 4/27/1988 BACHARACH France 923188 4/27/1988 1463415 4/27/1988 BACHARACH Indied 80001514871 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 Kingdom BACHARACH Indied 80001514871 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 Kingdom BACHARACH Indied 80001514871 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 19/0 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1993 10/6/1992 10/6/1992 10/6/1992 10/6/1992 10/6/1992 10/6/1992 10/6/1992 10/6/1992 10/6/1992 10/6/1992 10/6/1992 10/6/1992 10/6/1992 10/6/1992 10/6/1992 10/	BACHARACH	Argentina	1.868.540	6/1/1989	1.983.147	6/14/2004
BACHARACH Benslux 787205 10/13/1992 522166 10/13/1992 BACHARACH Canada 717077-00 11/20/1992 TMA428982 6/17/1994 BACHARACH Chins P.R. 9978059 9/19/2011 9978059 11/21/2012 English) BACHARACH Chins P.R. 14462426 Unknown 14462426 Unknown Chinsecters BACHARACH Chins P.R. 14462426 Unknown 14462426 Unknown Chinsecters BACHARACH Switzerland 07580/1992 10/22/1992 P-404129 8/17/1993 BACHARACH Colombia 372538 12/16/1992 373012 12/30/1994 BACHARACH Germany B96804 10/13/1992 2046922 10/13/1993 BACHARACH Germany B96804 10/13/1992 2046922 10/13/1993 BACHARACH Denmark VA19920723 10/12/1992 VR199507411 11/3/1993 BACHARACH France 823188 427/1988 1462415 4/27/1988 BACHARACH United 00001514871 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 Kingdom MD2002C008 9/17/2002 0001008127 5/18/2006 BACHARACH Italy MD2002C008 9/17/2002 0001526807 1/22/2013 (verbal) 190 BACHARACH Isaly MI1992C008 12/1/1992 0000654471 6/27/1995 BACHARACH Isaly MI1992C008 12/1/1992 3157705 5/31/1996 BACHARACH Isaly MI1992C008 12/1/1992 3157705 5/31/1996 BACHARACH Kores, 40/1997 10/21/1992 400281907 12/9/2013 1	BACHARACH	Australia	588054	10/8/1992	588054	11/11/1993
BACHARACH	BACHARACH	Brazil	817043268	1/21/1993	\$17043268	11/14/1995
BACHARACH (in Chins P.R. 9978059 9/19/2011 9978059 11/31/2012	BACHARACH	Benelux	787205	10/13/1992	522366	10/13/1992
English	BACHARACH	Canada	717077-00	11/20/1992	TMA428982	6/17/1994
BACHARACH (in China P.R. 14462426 Unknown 14462426 Unknown Chinese characters)		China P.R.	9978039	9/19/2011	9978059	11/21/2012
BACHARACH	BACHARACH (in	China P.R.	14462426	Unknown	14462426	Unknown
BACHARACH Colombia 372538 12/16/1992 173012 12/30/1994		Swirmerland	87586/1993	10/22/1992	P-464179	8/17/1993
BACHARACH Germany B96804 10/13/1992 2046922 10/13/1993 BACHARACH Denmark VA19920723 10/12/1992 VR199507411 11/3/1995 BACHARACH Spain M1732263 11/25/1992 M1732263 9/6/1993 BACHARACH France 923188 4/27/1988 1463415 4/27/1988 BACHARACH United 00001514871 10/6/1992 00001514871 6/10/1994 BACHARACH Italy MI2002C008 9/17/2002 0001008127 5/18/2006 BACHARACH Italy MI2002C008 9/17/2002 0001008127 5/18/2006 BACHARACH Italy MI2002C001 11/28/2012 0001526807 1/22/2013 BACHARACH Italy MI2002C001 11/28/2012 0001526807 1/22/2013 BACHARACH Italy MI1992C008 12/1/1992 0001526807 1/22/2013 BACHARACH Italy MI1992C008 12/1/1992 3157705 5/31/1995 BACHARACH Italy MI199230365						
BACHARACH Denmark VA19920723 10/12/1992 VR199507411 11/3/1995 8						
BACHARACH			VA19920723			
BACHARACH	BACHARACH	Spain	M1732263	11/25/1992	M1732263	9/6/1993
BACHARACH Male Miles M		*				
BACHARACH Italy MI2002C008 9/17/2002 0001008127 5/18/2006 BACHARACH Italy MI2012C011 11/28/2012 0001526807 1/22/2013 (verbal) 190 190 0000654471 6/27/1995 BACHARACH Italy MI1992C008 12/1/1992 0000654471 6/27/1995 BACHARACH Italy MI1992C008 12/1/1992 3157705 5/31/1995 BACHARACH Italy 1992303657 10/21/1992 3157705 5/31/1996 BACHARACH Korea, 40-1992- 10/21/1992 3157705 5/31/1996 BACHARACH Mexico 0158084 1/5/1993 443907 10/11/1993 BACHARACH Malaysia 92007453 10/22/1992 92/07453 10/22/1992 BACHARACH Philippines 062341 3/5/1993 062341 1/9/1996 BACHARACH Philippines 062341 3/5/1993 062341 1/9/1992 BACHARACH Thailand 247894 7/9/1993 Kor 1800		United				
190	BACHARACH			9/17/2002	0001008127	5/18/2006
BACHARACH Isaly MI1992C008 12/1/1992 0000654471 6/27/1995 BACHARACH Japan 1992303657 10/21/1992 3157705 5/31/1996 BACHARACH Korea, Republic of 40-1992- 10/21/1992 400281907 12/9/2013 BACHARACH Mexico 0158084 1/5/1993 443907 10/11/1993 BACHARACH Malaysia 92007453 10/22/1992 92/07453 10/22/1992 BACHARACH Philippines 062341 3/5/1993 062341 1/9/1996 BACHARACH Philippines 062341 3/5/1993 062341 1/9/1996 BACHARACH Singapore T9208089B 10/20/1992 T9208089B 10/20/1992 BACHARACH Thailand 247894 7/9/1993 Kor 18002 7/9/1993 BACHARACH Taiwan 081-061959 12/15/1992 00623014 1/1/1994 BACHARACH United States 77/325,559 7/18/2008 3709891 11/10/2009 B-SMART United States <		Italy		11/28/2012	0001526807	1/22/2013
BACHARACH Kores, Republic of 40-1992- 0029543 10/21/1992 400281907 12/9/2013 BACHARACH Mexico 0158084 1/5/1993 443907 10/11/1993 BACHARACH Malaysis 92007453 10/22/1992 92/07453 10/22/1992 BACHARACH Philippines 062341 3/5/1993 062341 1/9/1996 BACHARACH Singapore T9208089B 10/20/1992 T9208089B 10/20/1992 BACHARACH Thailand 247894 7/9/1993 Kor 18002 7/9/1993 BACHARACH Taiwan 081-061959 12/15/1992 00623014 1/1/1994 BACHARACH United States 73/803,733 6/1/1989 1672413 1/21/1992 B-SMART United States 77/325,569 7/18/2008 3709891 11/10/2009 B-SMART & United States 83/183,244 11/23/2010 3993267 7/12/2011 COMFORT CHEK United States 83/183,244 11/23/2010 3993267 7/12/2011 COMFORT CHEK United St	1. V	linly		12/1/1992	0000654471	6/27/1995
BACHARACH Kores, Republic of 40-1992- 0029543 10/21/1992 400281907 12/9/2013 BACHARACH Mexico 0158084 1/5/1993 443907 10/11/1993 BACHARACH Malaysis 92007453 10/22/1992 92/07453 10/22/1992 BACHARACH Philippines 062341 3/5/1993 062341 1/9/1996 BACHARACH Singapore T9208089B 10/20/1992 T9208089B 10/20/1992 BACHARACH Thailand 247894 7/9/1993 Kor 18002 7/9/1993 BACHARACH Taiwan 081-061959 12/15/1992 00623014 1/1/1994 BACHARACH United States 73/803,733 6/1/1989 1672413 1/1/1992 B-SMART United States 77/325,569 7/18/2008 3709891 1/1/10/2009 B-SMART & United States 83/183,244 11/23/2010 3993267 7/12/2011 COMFORT CHEK United States 83/183,244 11/23/2010 3993267 7/12/2011 COMFORT CHEK United St	BACHARACH	Japan	1992303657	10/21/1992	3157705	5/31/1996
BACHARACH Mexico 0158084 1/5/1993 443907 10/11/1993 BACHARACH Malaysia 92007453 10/22/1992 92/07453 10/22/1992 BACHARACH Philippines 062341 3/5/1993 062341 1/9/1996 BACHARACH Singapore T9208089B 10/20/1992 T9208089B 10/20/1992 BACHARACH Thailand 247894 7/9/1993 Kor 18002 7/9/1993 BACHARACH Taiwan 081-061959 12/15/1992 00623014 1/1/1994 BACHARACH United States 73/803,733 6/1/1989 1672413 1/1/1992 B-SMART United States 77/325,569 7/18/2008 3709891 1/1/0/2009 B-SMART & United States 83/183,244 11/23/2010 3993267 7/12/2011 COMFORT CHEK Furopean 009724238 2/9/2011 009724238 7/14/2011 COMFORT CHEK United States 85/584,508 3/30/2012 4237246 11/6/2012 DRAFT-RITE United States <t< td=""><td>BACHARACH</td><td>Kores,</td><td>1</td><td>10/21/1992</td><td>400281907</td><td>12/9/2013</td></t<>	BACHARACH	Kores,	1	10/21/1992	400281907	12/9/2013
BACHARACH Philippines 062341 3/5/1993 062341 1/9/1996 BACHARACH Singapore T9208089B 10/20/1992 T9208089B 10/20/1992 BACHARACH Thailand 247894 7/9/1993 Kor 18002 7/9/1993 BACHARACH Taixan 081-061959 12/15/1992 00623014 1/1/1994 BACHARACH United States 73/803,733 6/1/1989 1672413 1/21/1992 B-SMART United States 77/325,559 7/18/2008 3709891 11/10/2009 B-SMART & United States 77/325,569 7/18/2008 3709892 11/10/2009 Design COMFORT CHEK United States 83/183,244 11/23/2010 3993267 7/12/2011 COMFORT CHEK European 009724238 2/9/2011 009724238 7/14/2011 COMFORT CHEK United States 85/584,508 3/30/2012 4237246 11/6/2012 DRAFT-RITE United States 71/385,469 11/13/1936 347909 7/13/1937 Design	BACHARACH		0158084	1/5/1993	443907	10/11/1993
BACHARACH Philippines 062341 3/5/1993 062341 1/9/1996 BACHARACH Singapore T9208089B 10/20/1992 T9208089B 10/20/1992 BACHARACH Thailand 247894 7/9/1993 Kor 18002 7/9/1993 BACHARACH Taiwan 081-061959 12/15/1992 00623014 1/1/1994 BACHARACH United States 73/803,733 6/1/1989 1672413 1/21/1992 B-SMART United States 77/525,559 7/18/2008 3709891 1/10/2009 B-SMART & United States 77/325,569 7/18/2008 3709892 11/10/2009 Design COMFORT CHEK United States 83/183,244 11/23/2010 3993267 7/12/2011 COMFORT CHEK European 009724238 2/9/2011 009724238 7/14/2011 COMFORT CHEK United States 85/584,508 3/30/2012 4237246 11/6/2012 DRAFT-RITE United States 71/385,469 11/13/1936 347909 7/13/1937 Design	BACHARACH	Malaysia	92007453	10/22/1992	92/07453	10/22/1992
BACHARACH Singapore T9208089B 10/20/1992 T9208089B 10/20/1992 BACHARACH Thailand 247894 7/9/1993 Kor 18002 7/9/1993 BACHARACH Taiwan 681-061959 12/15/1992 00623014 1/1/1994 BACHARACH United States 73/803,733 6/1/1989 1672413 1/21/1992 B-SMART United States 77/325,559 7/18/2008 3709891 1/10/2009 B-SMART & United States 77/325,569 7/18/2008 3709892 11/10/2009 Design COMFORT CHEK United States 83/183,244 11/23/2010 3993267 7/12/2011 COMFORT CHEK European 009724238 2/9/2011 009724238 7/14/2011 COMFORTERITE United States 85/584,508 3/30/2012 4237246 11/6/2012 DRAFT-RITE United States 71/385,469 11/13/1936 347909 7/13/1937 Design Onesign Onesign 009724238 009724238 009724238 009724238 009724		*	062341	3/5/1993	062343	1/9/1996
BACHARACH Thailand 247894 7/9/1993 Kor 18002 7/9/1993 BACHARACH Taixan 081-061959 12/15/1992 00623014 1/1/1994 BACHARACH United States 73/803/733 6/1/1989 1672413 1/21/1992 B-SMART United States 77/325,559 7/18/2008 3709891 11/10/2009 B-SMART & United States 77/325,569 7/18/2008 3709892 11/10/2009 Design COMFORT CHEK United States 83/183,244 11/23/2010 3993267 7/12/2011 COMFORT CHEK European 009724238 2/9/2011 009724238 7/14/2011 COMFORT CHEK European 009724238 3/30/2012 4237246 11/6/2012 DRAFT-RITE United States 85/584,508 3/30/2012 4237246 11/6/2012 DRAFT-RITE United States 71/385,469 11/13/1936 347909 7/13/1937	BACHARACH		T9208089B	10/20/1992	T9268689B	10/20/1992
BACHARACH Taiwan 681-061959 12/15/1992 00623014 1//1994 BACHARACH United States 73/803/733 6/1/1989 1672413 1/21/1992 B-SMART United States 77/525/559 7/18/2008 3709891 11/10/2009 B-SMART & United States 77/325/569 7/18/2008 3709892 11/10/2009 Design COMFORT CHEK United States 83/183/244 11/23/2010 3993267 7/12/2011 COMFORT CHEK European 009724238 2/9/2011 009724238 7/14/2011 Community Community 3/30/2012 4237246 11/6/2012 DRAFT-RITE United States 71/385/469 11/13/1936 347909 7/13/1937 Design Design 11/13/1936 347909 7/13/1937						
BACHARACH United States 73/803/733 6/1/1989 1672413 1/21/1992 B-SMART United States 77/525/559 7/18/2008 3709891 11/10/2009 B-SMART & United States 77/325/569 7/18/2008 3709892 11/10/2009 Design COMFORT CHEK United States 83/183/244 11/23/2010 3993267 7/12/2011 COMFORT CHEK European 009724238 2/9/2011 009724238 7/14/2011 Community Community 3/30/2012 4237246 11/6/2012 DRAFT-RITE United States 71/385/469 11/13/1936 347909 7/13/1937 Design Design 11/13/1936 347909 7/13/1937						
B-SMART United States 77/525,559 7/18/2008 3709891 \$1/10/2009 B-SMART & United States 77/325,569 7/18/2008 3709892 \$11/10/2009 Design COMFORT CHEK United States \$3/183,244 \$11/23/2010 3993267 7/12/2011 COMFORT CHEK European 609724238 2/9/2011 609724238 7/14/2011 Community Community 3/30/2012 4237246 \$1/6/2012 DRAFT-RITE United States 71/385,469 \$1/13/1936 347909 7/13/1937 Design Design 3/1/10/1936 347909 7/13/1937						
B-SMART & United States 77/325,569 7/18/2008 3709892 11/10/2009 Design COMFORT CHEK United States 85/183,244 11/23/2010 3993267 7/12/2011 COMFORT CHEK European 009724238 2/9/2011 009724238 7/14/2011 Community DRAFTRITE United States 85/584,508 3/30/2012 4237246 11/6/2012 DRAFT-RITE United States 71/385,469 11/13/1936 347909 7/13/1937 Design						
Design						
COMFORT CHEK United States \$\$/183,244 \$\$1/23/2010 \$\$993267 7/82/2018 COMFORT CHEK European \$609724238 \$2/9/2018 \$609724238 7/84/2018 Community Community \$609724238 \$2/9/2018 \$609724238 \$7/84/2018 DRAFTRITE United States \$5/584,508 \$3/30/2012 \$4237246 \$1/6/2012 DRAFT-RITE United States 71/385,469 \$11/13/1936 \$47909 7/13/1937 Design ***Design ****Design *****Design ************************************			in a management particular		and the second second	2 20 2 20 2000
COMFORT CHEK European Community 609724238 2/9/2011 609724238 7/84/2011 DRAFTRITE United States 85/584,508 3/30/2012 4237246 81/6/2012 DRAFT-RITE United States 71/385,469 81/13/1936 347909 7/13/1937 Design Design 10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/1		United States	85/183.244	11/23/2010	3993267	7/12/2011
DRAFTRITE United States 85/384,508 3/30/2012 4237246 11/6/2012 DRAFT-RITE United States 71/385,469 11/13/1936 347909 7/13/1937 Design		European				
DRAFT-RITE United States 71/385/469 11/13/1936 347909 7/13/1937 Design	DRAFTRITE	*	85/584 508	3/30/2012	4237046	11/6/2012
	DRAFT-RITE					
#3.238353 Emphasi Schalter 737/40.863 17/39/3988 13/26682 17/28/3989	FLORET	United States	73/740.833	7/19/1988	1526682	2/28/1989

NAI-1502957189v2

FLORITE Design	United States	71/572,477	1/21/1949	551299	11/27/1951
FLUOROMIZER	United States	78/868,158	4/24/2006	3211192	2/20/2007
FYRITE	France	923190	4/27/1988	1463417	4/27/1988
FYRITE	United	00000805460	3/6/1960	00000805460	3/6/1960
	Kingdom				
FYRITE	United States	73/485,726	6/18/1984	1335241	5/14/1985
FYRITE	United States	72/372,800	10/8/1970	930489	3/7/1972
FYRITE	European	008149056	3/11/2009	008149056	10/7/2009
(word mark)	Community				
FYRITE INSIGHT	United States	77/589,284	10/9/2008	3622654	5/19/2009
FYRITE INTECH	United States	85/619,490	5/8/2012	4471630	1/21/2014
GAS-POINTER	United States	72/033,976	7/18/1957	663124	6/17/1958
HI-FLOW	United States	75/785,797	8/26/1999	2884527	9/14/2004
LEAKATOR	United States	74/203,965	9/16/1991	1831938	4/19/1994
MONOXOR	France	1265341	3/16/1984	1263541	3/16/1984
MONOXOR	United States	72/055,370	7/16/1958	0678060	5/3/1959
NONOXOR	United States	74/034,895	3/2/1990	1667152	12/3/1991
OXOR	United States	74/035.483	3/2/1990	1660313	10/8/1991
PCA	United States	75/163,063	8/28/1996	2154278	4/28/1998
SNIFFER	France	1462419	4/27/1988	1462419	4/27/1988
SNIFFER	United States	72/186,855	2/17/1964	782391	12/29/1964
SMIFIT	United States	75/321,156	7/8/1997	2201189	11/3/1998
TEMPOINT	United States	73/836,938	11/6/1989	1600597	6/12/1990
TEMPOINT	United States	73/111,238	1/3/1977	1081591	1/10/1978
Design					
THE	United States	76/016,303	4/3/2000	2548288	3/12/2002
INFORMANT					
TLV SNIFFER	United States	73/050,919	4/30/1975	1039158	3/11/1976
TRU POINTE	United States	78/235,545	4/9/2003	2968338	7/12/2005
TRUE-SPOT	France	923194	4/27/1988	3462421	4/27/1988
TRUE-SPOT	European	008149205	3/11/2009	008149205	10/21/2009
(word mark)	Community				
TRUE-SPOT	United States	71/570,038	12/6/1948	552975	1/8/1952
Design		,			
TUNE-RITE	Great Britain	00003079503	10/30/2014	UK000030795 03	1/30/2015
TUNE RITE	United States	86/267,652	4/30/2014	4918738	3/15/2016

NAI-1502957189v2

RECORDED: 08/25/2017